# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8102849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STIFEL BANK & TRUST	08/07/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERSARE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3236 CALIFORNIA ST. NE	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55418	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8893762
Patent Number:	6574837
Patent Number:	6009930
Patent Number:	5966777
Application Number:	16242742
Application Number:	16573258
Application Number:	15954391
Application Number:	29672876
Application Number:	29672868
Application Number:	29556690
Application Number:	29605772
Application Number:	29556698
Application Number:	29556648
Application Number:	29556669

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

dkumar@winston.com Email:

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY L. TROUTMAN

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: 35TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15889.62 - PSA RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY L. TROUTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed-Patent\_Release\_re\_payoff\_-\_Versare#page1.tif source=Executed-Patent\_Release\_re\_payoff\_-\_Versare#page2.tif source=Executed-Patent\_Release\_re\_payoff\_-\_Versare#page3.tif

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of August, 2023, by STIFEL BANK & TRUST, in its capacity as agent

("Agent"), in favor of VERSARE SOLUTIONS, LLC, Delaware limited liability ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates,

and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated November 15, 2019, executed by the

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame 51017/0608 and on December 14, 2020 at Reel/Frame

54634/0203.

[Signature Page Follows]

14173726v1 8/6/2023 8:20 PM 7891.004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

STIFEL BANK & TRUST, as Agent

Name: Juli Van Hook

Title: Senior Vice President

Patent Release

# SCHEDULE A

## U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Patent Title	Patent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued	Filing Date
Versare Solutions, LLC	Expandable portable wall partition	8,893,762	13/665129	11/25/14	10/31/12
Versare Solutions, LLC	360.degree. lockable hinge	6,574,837	09/824927	06/10/03	04/03/01
Versare Solutions, LLC	Portable wall partition with full panel end members	6,009,930	09/289708	01/04/00	04/12/99
Versare Solutions, LLC	Hinge	5,966,777	09/062332	10/19/99	04/17/98

PATENT	APPL. NUMBER	FILE DATE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Modular wall panels and system	16/242742	01/08/19	N/A	N/A
Modular wall panels and system	16/573258	09/17/19	N/A	N/A
Elevated flooring system	15/954391	04/16/18	10,196,826	02/05/19
Wall connector	29/672876	12/10/18	D893,758	08/18/20
Wall frame component	29/672868	12/10/18	D893,757	08/18/20
Modular shelving unit	29/556690	03/02/16	D809,162	01/30/18
Quarter block for modular system	29/605772	05/30/17	D800,846	10/24/17
Block for a modular system	29/556698	03/02/16	D791,885	07/11/17
Modular desk	29/556648	03/02/16	D786,586	05/16/17
Footer for a modular system	29/556669	03/02/16	D783,731	04/11/17

PATENT REEL: 064530 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 08/08/2023**